## Resolution No. 1996-40

(Council Minutes 96/11/18)

RESOLUTION NO. 1996-40

A RESOLUTION of the City of Lakewood, Washington, providing for the amendment of the City of Lakewood purchasing policy

WHEREAS, in connection with the incorporation of the City of Lakewood and the commencement of municipal functions, the City Council authorized and approved the establishment of policies to guide the City=s expenditure of public funds and the making of purchases for various municipal purposes; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Lakewood purchasing policy was adopted by Resolution No. R16-95; and,

WHEREAS, following the adoption of Resolution No. R16-95 and the implementation of the City of Lakewood purchasing policy adopted thereby, and after review by the City Council and City staff, it has been determined that certain changes and refinements to the policy could be made that would provide greater convenience to potential vendors and to the purchasing needs of the City and add clarity to the guidelines of the policies; and,

WHEREAS, in order to provide for as efficient and cost effective purchasing as possible, it is appropriate to amend the City of Lakewood purchasing policy, as advantageous modifications may be developed.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES as follows:

## Section 1. Purchasing Policy Amended.

The purchasing policy established for the City of Lakewood, Washington, as initially adopted by the City Council in Resolution No. R16-95, is hereby amended as reflected in the policy document attached hereto, marked as Exhibit AA@ and incorporated herein by this reference.

## Section 2. Effective Date.

This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 18th day of November, 1996.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD

Bill Harrison, Mayor	_
Attest:	
Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	
Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney	